

**OSCAR INVESTMENTS LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office : 55, Hanuman Road ,Connaught Place, New Delhi - 110001  
**STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR**  
**THREE MONTH ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2009**

(Rs. in Lacs)

	PARTICULARS	Three Months ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended
		31-12-09 (Unaudited)	31-12-08 (Unaudited)	31-12-09 (Unaudited)	31-12-08 (Unaudited)	31-03-09 (Audited)
1	(a) Net Sales / Income from Operation	-	104,126.64	-	104,126.64	101,991.74
	(b) Other Operating Income	266.35	3,686.29	2,136.66	4,833.56	5,353.80
2	Total Expenditure					
	(a) (Increase)/Decrease in stock in trade	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Purchase	-	-	-	-	-
	(c) Employees Cost	15.42	4.50	22.87	9.70	14.61
	(d) Depreciation	5.47	4.96	13.20	14.79	19.65
	(e) Other Expenditure	61.20	1,810.03	189.71	2,043.11	2,240.35
	(f) Loss on Sale of Investment	0.81	-	6.36	-	-
3	Profit from Operation before other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items (1-2)	183.45	105,993.44	1,904.52	106,892.60	105,070.93
4	Other Income	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit before Interest and Exceptional Items (3+4)	183.45	105,993.44	1,904.52	106,892.60	105,070.93
6	Interest (Net)	(1,028.87)	(967.00)	(3,851.22)	(861.30)	(1,710.12)
7	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	1,212.32	106,960.44	5,755.73	107,753.90	106,781.05
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7+8)	1,212.32	106,960.44	5,755.73	107,753.90	106,781.05
10	Tax Expenses					
	- Current Tax	-	-	-	-	11,511.50
	- Fringe Benefit Tax	-	-	-	-	1.59
	- Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-
11	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after Tax (9-10)	1,212.32	106,960.44	5,755.73	107,753.90	95,267.96
12	Extraordinary Items	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (11-12)	1,212.32	106,960.44	5,755.73	107,753.90	95,267.96
14	Paid - up Equity Share Capital ( Face value of Share Rs.10/- each)	1,728.06	1,728.06	1,728.06	1,728.06	1,728.06
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	127,496.24
16	Earning Per Share (Not Annualised)					
	(a) Basic Earning Per Share	7.01	618.96	33.30	623.55	551.30
	(b) Cash Earning Per Share	7.04	618.99	33.38	623.63	551.41
17	Public Shareholding:					
	- Number of shares	5,338,703	5,338,703	5,338,703	5,338,703	5,338,703
	- Percentage of shareholding (to total holding)	30.89%	30.89%	30.89%	30.89%	30.89%
18	Promoters and promoter group shareholding					
	a) Pledged / Encumbered					
	- Number of Shares	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Non - encumbered					
	- Number of Shares	11,941,917	11,941,917	11,941,917	11,941,917	11,941,917
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	69.11%	69.11%	69.11%	69.11%	69.11%

**NOTES :**

- The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 29.01.10 and have been subjected to the "Limited Review" by the Auditors.
- The Company is engaged primarily in the business of finance & investment and accordingly there are no separate reportable segments as per Accounting Standard - 17 on segment reporting .
- Provision for Taxation in compliance with Accounting Standard -22 will be made at the time of finalisation of accounts.
- There were no complaints received from investors either at the end of the quarter or during the quarter.

By order of the Board

sd /  
**SHIVINDER MOHAN SINGH**  
 Director

Place : New Delhi  
 Date : 29-01-2010